502351137 05/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Transaction Technology, Inc.	03/04/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citicorp Development Center, Inc.	
Street Address:	9997 Carver Road	
City:	Blue Ash	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	45242	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13896450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-6470

Email: eric.sophir@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP (CITI CUSTOMER NUMBER) AT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CITI0035-US-CON4-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Sophir, Reg. No. 48,499
Signature:	/Eric L. Sophir, Reg. No. 48,499/
Date:	05/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Citicorp#page1.tif source=Assignment-Citicorp#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030442 FRAME: 0674

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

·OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TRANSACTION TECHNOLOGY INC

Transaction Technology Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST. That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by ununimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that an amendment to the First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation of Transaction Technology Inc. be, and hereby is, recommended to the sole stockholder and said amendment shall read as follows:

"FIRST.

The name of the corporation is Citicorp Development Center, Inc."

SECOND: That in licu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the solc stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Transaction Technology Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Inithirth Rao, its Chairman and attested by Steven Gorchoff, its Secretary, this 2570 day of February, 1997.

Transaction Technology Inc.

By: Jui Heir Hh Dow

ATTEST:

Ci P. CIA

PATENT REEL: 030442 FRAME: 0675

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRANSACTION TECHNOLOGY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRANSACTION TECHNOLOGY INC." TO "CITICORP DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1997, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward | Swan Sacratory of State

AUTHENTICATION

0696629 8100

DATE:

8356953

971070408

03-04-97

PATENT REEL: 030442 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 05/17/2013